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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY SIKKIM

(An Institute of National Importance, Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)

Ref no: NITS/ACAD/NOTICE/2022/251 DATE: 6™ December,2022

REGISTRATION NOTICE FOR EVEN SEMESTER 2022-23

Applicable to B.Tech. (4™,6™ & 8" Semester), M.Tech. & M.Sc. (2"& 4" Semester) and

Ph.D. students

The semester registration dates and basic guidelines for B.Tech., M.Tech., M.Sc. and
Ph.D. programs for the above semesters are as follows:

FOR SEMESTER REGISTRATION AND INSTITUTE FEE:

1. The payment will be accepted through online mode, preferably using SBI

payment gateway and the link is available in the institute website.
(www.nitsikkim.ac.in >Admission >Fee Structure > Online payment
gateway...... SBI>)

You are required to select ‘All India’ as State of Corporate/Institutions>
pay to: National Institute of Technology Sikkim

. The students may also use credit/debit card or other online modeof the

payment. However, the online transaction details have to be uploaded in the
registration form. Institute Bank account details for the payment of Institute
Fee for Even semester 2022-23 are given below. Deposits in other’s
accounts/excess deposit, if any, shall not be entertained.

Name: NIT Sikkim Account type:Current a/c
Account No: 35907648590 IFSC: SBIN0007218
Bank: State Bank of India Branch: Ravangla

. The students have to deposit their fees between 10" December, 2022 to

7% January, 2023. Other modes of payment such as demand draft,
banker’s cheque will NOT be accepted.

. Once the payments of requisite fees are complete, the students have to fill

up the online registration form. The link of the google registration form
will be sent to the students e-mail shortly.

. The last date of registration without late fine is 7" January, 2023 (5:00

PM). The students need to submit the online registration form and upload
the fee deposit receipt within the stipulated date of registration.

. The students who missed the above timeline can filled the registration form

with late fine within 8 to 14"January, 2023 (4 :00PM). Non-submission
of registration form within the above time schedule shall be treated as Not-
registered for the Even semester 2022-23 and the request in this regards
shall not be considered, thereafter.




7. While filling the registration form, students are required to consult
concerned faculty mentor/ advisor, for backlogs, electives etc.

8. Students with FP Grade in any of the Theory/Practical/Sessional subject(s)
in Even Semester may be registered for backlog subject(s).

9. Classes will commence from 23" January, 2023

Note:

1. Tuition Fee Remission as applicable for B.Tech. Program shall be
effective as per the notification circulated during the previous odd
semester through the e-mail.

2. Annexure ‘D’ and Progress report of Ph.D. student has to be submitted
to Academic office through proper channel on or before 14.01.2023.

The Institute registration fee of UG, PG & Ph.D. programs for Even semester
2022-23 are appended at Annexure -1

FOR MESS FEE:

1. The B.Tech. M.Tech. and M.Sc. students availing mess facility (excluding day
scholars) are required to pay the mess fees for Even semester 2022-23. The
applicable fees for the semester is Rs.18,000/- (Eighteen Thousand only).

2. The Students are advised to pay the mess fee through online mode, preferably
using SBI payment gateway and the link is available in the institute website.
(www.nitsikkim.ac.in >Admission >Fee Structure > Online payment
gateway...... SBI>)

You are required to select ‘Sikkim’ as State of Corporate/Institutions> pay
to: The Chief Warden NIT Sikkim,

Or

May deposit in THE CHIEF WARDEN NIT SIKKIMaccount of the Institute
as given below:

Name: The Chief Warden NIT Sikkim Account type: Current a/c
Account No: 31337552052 IFSC: SBIN0007218
Bank: State Bank of India Branch: Ravangla

Deposits in any other’s accounts/excess deposit, if any, shall not be
entertained.



3. The last date for payment of MESS FEES is 14" January, 2023 (4:00 PM).

4. The payment receipt to be uploaded in online form during the registration.

Sd/-
Dean Academic and Dean Student Welfare

Copy of information to:

Nk LW =

WDC for publication.

Dean Academic and Dean Student Welfare

Circulation of e-mail to all students, faculty and staff

Notice Board

Bank Manager, SBI Ravangla for updating of payment gateway.
Account section.

File.



NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY SIKKIM

Institute fees structure for B. Tech. Program

Effective only for registration in EVEN Semester -2022-23

Annexure-|
Particulars of Fee 4th gth & gth
4th SEM SEM
(For Batch (Batch 2018 to
2021) 2020)
Total Institute Fee (Rs) for Gen/OBC/Others {Full Fee Payer}
(Parental annual income above 5 lakh)
69,750.00 66,400.00
Total Institute Fee (Rs) for Gen/OBC/Others {2/3' Tuition Fee remission}
(Parental annual Income between 1 to 5 lakh)
28,084.00 24,734.00
Total Institute Fee (Rs) for SC/ST/PH/ Other {Full tuition fee waiver}
(SC/ST/PH and others having parental annual income below 1 lakh) 7,250.00 3,900.00

Hostel fee structure for B.Tech. Program (Not applicable for Day scholars)

Particulars of Fee

4t 6th & 8" SEM

(Batch 2018 to 2021)
Hostel fee (Hostel Rent, Electricity 7500.00
charges and cleaning)
Mess Maintenance charge 750.00
Total Hostel Fee (Rs.) 8250.00

Note: Students having year back and wish to register only on the selected
subject of the Even Semester are requested to pay Rs 5000 as semester
registration fee + Rs 2500 per subject as subject registration fee. Such
students need not follow the above fee structure.

If any students want to register for the backlog subject of preceding EVEN
semesters with regular semester registration, they needs to pay the regular
registration fee + additional Rs.2500 per backlog subject.

Important: Both Tuition fee and Hostel to be credited in ‘NIT Sikkim’ bank account of the Institute
and payment link is available at www.nitsikkim.ac.in>Admission > Fee structure.

Sd/-

Assistant Registrar

Academic Office




NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY SIKKIM

Institute fees structure for M. Tech. Program
Effective only for registration in EVEN Semester -2022-23

27 SEM 4t SEM

Particulars of Fee (Batch 2022) | (Batch 2021)

Total Institute Fee (Rs) for Gen/OBC/Others 42,440.00 42,050.00

Total Institute Fee (Rs) for SC/ST 7,440.00 7,050.00

Hostel fee structure for M.Tech. Program (Not applicable for Day scholars)

Particulars of Fee 2nd & 4t SEM
(Batch 2021 & 2022)

Hostel fee (Hostel Rent, Electricity 7500.00

charges and cleaning)

Mess Maintenance charge 750.00

Total Hostel Fee (Rs.) 8250.00

Important: Both Tuition fee and Hostel to be credited in ‘NIT Sikkim’ bank account of the Institute
and payment link is available at www.nitsikkim.ac.in>Admission > Fee structure.

Sd/-
Assistant Registrar
Academic Office



NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY SIKKIM

Institute fees structure for M. Sc. Program

Effective only for registration in EVEN Semester -2022-23

Particulars of Fee 2" SEM 4" SEM
(Batch 2022) (Batch 2021)

Total Institute Fee (Rs) for Gen/OBC/Others 14,940.00 14,550.00

Total Institute Fee (Rs) for SC/ST 7,440.00 7,050.00

Hostel fee structure for M.Sc. Program (Not applicable for Day scholars)

Particulars of Fee

2" & 4™ SEM
(Batch 2021 & 2022)

Hostel fee (Hostel Rent, Electricity 7500.00
charges and cleaning)

Mess Maintenance charge 750.00
Total Hostel Fee (Rs.) 8250.00

Important: Both Tuition fee and Hostel to be credited in ‘NIT Sikkim’ bank account of the Institute
and payment link is available at www.nitsikkim.ac.in>Admission > Fee structure.

Sd/-
Assistant Registrar
Academic Office




NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY SIKKIM

Institute fees structure for Ph.D. Program

Effective only for Subsequent Semester Registration in EVEN Semester -2022-23

Particulars of Fee Ph.D. admission Ph.D. admission Ph.D. admission Ph.D.
between 2014 between June 2016 | between Jan 2022 to admission
AY till May 2016 to Dec 2021 June 2022 between July
2022 to
December 2022

Total Institute Fee (Rs)

for Gen/OBC/Other (Full 9,100.00 11,600.00 14,950.00 15,350.00

Time)

Total Institute Fee (Rs)

for SC/ST (Full Time) 1,600.00 4,100.00 7,450.00 7,850.00

Total Institute Fee (Rs)

for Gen/OBC/Other 8,200.00 9,000.00 14,100.00 14,470.00

(Part Time)

Total Institute Fee (Rs)

for SC/ST (Part Time) 700.00 1,500.00 6,600.00 6,970.00

Scholars who have

submitted approved

Synopsys and Thesis in 5000.00 5000.00 NA NA

Academic office

Hostel fee structure for Ph.D. Program (Not applicable for Day scholars)

Particulars of Fee Hostel Fee**
Hostel fee (Hostel Rent, Electricity charges 7500.00
and cleaning)

Mess Maintenance charge 750.00
Total Hostel Fee (Rs.) 8250.00

**or HRA will be deducted.

Important: Both Tuition fee and Hostel to be credited in ‘NIT Sikkim’ bank account of the Institute
and payment link is available at www.nitsikkim.ac.in>Admission > Fee structure.

Sd/-

Assistant Registrar
Academic Office




